
Saturday, July 6, 2024 $50,000 Added

Á
(Includes $35,000 from the I.B.F.)

The Hawkeye Futurity (IA) (Est. $115,000)
Trials: Sunday, June 16

For Two Year Olds
Three Hundred And Thirty Yards

Saturday, July 6, 2024 $50,000 Added
The Prairie Meadows Gold Futurity (Est. $175,000)

Trials: Monday, June 17
For Two Year Olds

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards
Closing Sunday, June 23, 2024

Sunday, July 7, 2024 $40,000 Guaranteed
The Keokuk - Grade III

For Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Sunday, July 7, 2024 $40,000 Added

Á
(Includes $25,000 from the I.B.F.)

The Cyclone Derby (IA) (Est. $75,000)
Trials: Saturday, June 22

For Three Year Olds
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Sunday, July 7, 2024 $40,000 Added
The Prairie Meadows Gold Derby (Est. $100,000)

Trials: Sunday, June 23
For Three Year Olds

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards
Closing Sunday, July 21, 2024

Saturday, August 3, 2024 $40,000 Guaranteed

Á
(Includes $25,000 from the I.B.F.)

The Cy-Hawk Stakes (IA)
For Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

PRAIRIE MEADOWS
STAKES SCHEDULE



Friday, August 16, 2024 $30,000 Added
(Includes $15,000 from AQHA Racing Challenge)

The Adequan Prairie Meadows Derby Challenge
Trials: Sunday, July 28

For Three Year Olds
Four Hundred Yards

Friday, August 16, 2024 $50,000 Added

Á
(Includes $25,000 from the I.B.F.)

The Iowa Stallion QH Futurity (IA) (Est. $75,000)
Trials: Sunday, July 28

For Two Year Olds
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Saturday, August 17, 2024 $30,000 Added
(Includes $15,000 from AQHA Racing Challenge)

The John Deere Prairie Meadows Juvenile Challenge (Est.
$70,000)

Trials: Monday, July 29
For Two Year Olds

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards
Saturday, August 17, 2024 $40,000 Added

Á
(Includes $20,000 from the I.B.F.)

The Iowa Stallion Derby (IA) (Est. $60,000)
Trials: Monday, July 29

For Three Year Olds
Four Hundred Yards

Sunday, August 18, 2024 $30,000 Added
(Includes $10,000 from AQHA Racing Challenge)

The Cox Ranch Prairie Meadows Distaff Challenge (GIII)
(Est. $45,000) - Grade III
Trials: Friday, August 2

For Fillies And Mares Three Year Old and Upward
Four Hundred Yards

Sunday, August 18, 2024 $45,000 Added
(Includes $20,000 from AQHA Racing Challenge)

The AQHA Racing Prairie Meadows Championship
Challenge (GII) (Est. $55,000) - Grade II

Trials: Saturday, August 3
For Three Year Old and Upward
Four Hundred And Forty Yards

PRAIRIE MEADOWS
STAKES SCHEDULE



Closing Sunday, September 1, 2024
Friday, September 13, 2024 $30,000 Guaranteed

The Prairie Dash
For Three Year Old and Upward

Three Hundred Yards
Closing Sunday, September 1, 2024

Saturday, September 14, 2024 $35,000 Guaranteed
The Covered Bridges (GIII) - Grade III

For Three Year Old and Upward
Eight Hundred And Seventy Yards

Friday, September 27, 2024 $25,000 Guaranteed
The Valley Junction Juvenile

For Two Year Olds
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Friday, September 27, 2024 $85,000 Added
The Valley Junction Futurity (GIII) (Est. $250,000) - Grade

III
Trials: Sunday, September 8

For Two Year Olds
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Friday, September 27, 2024 $50,000 Added
The Altoona Derby (Est. $125,000)

Trials: Monday, September 9
For Three Year Olds
Four Hundred Yards

Closing Saturday, September 14, 2024
Friday, September 27, 2024 $50,000 Guaranteed

The Two Rivers (GIII) - Grade III
For Three Year Old and Upward

Four Hundred Yards
Saturday, September 28, 2024 $100,000 Added

Á
(Includes $80,000 from the I.B.F.)

(Includes $10,000 from Other Sources)
The Jim Bader Futurity (IA) (Est. $175,000)

Trials: Saturday, September 7
For Two Year Olds

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

PRAIRIE MEADOWS
STAKES SCHEDULE



Closing Sunday, September 15, 2024
Saturday, September 28, 2024 $70,000 Guaranteed

Á
(Includes $50,000 from the I.B.F.)

(Includes $10,000 from Other Sources)
The Future of Iowa (IA)

For Fillies And Mares Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards

Saturday, September 28, 2024 $80,000 Added

Á
(Includes $60,000 from the I.B.F.)

(Includes $10,000 from Other Sources)
The Polk County Derby (IA) (Est. $120,000)

Trials: Monday, September 9
For Three Year Olds
Four Hundred Yards

Closing Sunday, September 15, 2024
Saturday, September 28, 2024 $70,000 Guaranteed

Á
(Includes $50,000 from the I.B.F.)

(Includes $10,000 from Other Sources)
The Terrace Hill (IA)

For Three Year Old and Upward
Four Hundred Yards
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